
RACE  1 5:59 PM (EUR23,000) Clairefontaine --   1600m
1 61 Une Aventure (FR) 59.5 [ 7] L Plommee (2.5) 7.5% S Cerulis 5.7%
2 8 Gipourloumoi (FR) 59 [ 2] J Moutard 9.2% E Lecoiffier 5.4%
3 0120 Noara For Fun (FR) 58 [ 8] W Levesque (3.5) 7.0% F R Monfort 8.3%
4 6644 Deux De Coupe (FR) 56 [ 10] M Guyon 15.9% E D Monfort 7.3%
5 653 Play The Game (FR) 56 [ 3] A Pouchin 12.4% E Mikhalides 10.0%
6 8 Best Sister (FR) 56 [ 11] H Journiac 9.3% Y Barberot 11.9%
7 86 Hollie Wood (FR) 56 [ 5] G Sias (2.5) 6.3% A Botti 5.8%
8 051403 Misty City (FR) 56 [ 1] L Gallo (3.5) 6.3% M Boutin 7.4%
9 39 Lake Dream (FR) 54.5 [ 4] T Bachelot 9.7% I Endaltsev 9.7%
10 09 Lieberose (FR) 54.5 [ 9] T Piccone 9.5% S Nigge 4.8%
11 66066 Capouchine (FR) 53 [ 6] C Belmont (1.5) 5.0% B And Beaunez 8.7%
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 SELECTIONS  CLAIREFONTAINE  1600M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1600M
 1 Une Aventure (FR)
 4 Deux De Coupe (FR)
 9 Lake Dream (FR)
 6 Best Sister (FR)

1 Une Aventure (FR) 100%

Race Preview: Une Aventure (FR) He won over 1400m in a claimer at this track on July 11th on 
only his second start. First run for new connections, and he can follow up. Deux De Coupe (FR) 
Placed 4th on her last two runs, the latter over 1400m at Vichy in a handicap on July 19th. Key 
player. Lake Dream (FR) 9th last time, 3rd previously in a conditions race at Saint-Cloud on June 3rd 
behind a facile winner. Down in class and warrants respect. Best Sister (FR) 8th on the only run over 
1400m at this track in a claimer on July 11th. Can improve and has place claims.

RACE  2 6:31 PM (EUR22,100) Clairefontaine --   1600m
1 478851 Keanu (FR) 59.5 [ 1] T Bachelot 9.7% A Botti 5.8%
2 325627 Coktail (FR) 59 [ 3] A Pouchin 12.4% P Cottier 13.0%
3 560741 Aleksine (FR) 57.5 [ 6] M Guyon 15.9% F R Monfort 8.3%
4 739440 Inter Pol (FR) 57.5 [ 8] T Piccone 9.5% F Chappet 12.3%
5 0 Gold Spirit (FR) 56 [ 7] A Lemaitre 10.2% G Doleuze 15.1%
6 8 Khyrilovitch (IRE) 56 [ 10] A Crastus 7.4% N Caullery 6.8%
7  Sonadoor (IRE) 56 [ 4] A Madamet 8.5% I Endaltsev 9.7%
8 272290 Stunning Angel (FR) 54.5 [ 9] M Favriaux (2.5) 8.0% R Fradet 9.4%
9 9440 Glavia (FR) 54.5 [ 2] C Lecoeuvre 10.5% L Vanska 4.8%
10 0 Haviva (FR) 53 [ 5] L Boisseau 5.8% Mme A Tinchon 5.9%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

O
R

M
R

M
FFF

O
F

O
F
A

S
F
A

SS
T

S
T

iRACE

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

iRACE

 SELECTIONS  CLAIREFONTAINE  1600M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1600M
 2 Coktail (FR)
 3 Aleksine (FR)
 1 Keanu (FR)
 8 Stunning Angel (FR)

3 Aleksine (FR) 33%
2 Coktail (FR) 33%
8 Stunning Angel (FR) 25%
1 Keanu (FR) 20%

2 Coktail (FR) 1:38.40
1 Keanu (FR) 1:39.00
8 Stunning Angel (FR) 1:39.50
4 Inter Pol (FR) 1:40.47
3 Aleksine (FR) 1:41.65

Race Preview: Coktail (FR) 7th last time, 2nd previously in a Class 1 race at Lyon Parilly on May 
17th over 1600m. Listed winner in Italy last September. Hard to ignore and sets the standard. 
Aleksine (FR) Recent winner over 1600m in a claimer at Vichy on July 14th. Capable of making an 
impact. Keanu (FR) Won narrowly over 1600m in a claimer at Saint-Cloud on June 13th on his latest 
start. Can make his presence felt. Stunning Angel (FR) Two unplaced efforts of late, 2nd before that 
at Dax in a Class 2 race on May 19th over 1400m. In the mix.

RACE  3 7:03 PM (EUR14,400) Clairefontaine --   2900m
1 656090 Jewel De Cerisy (FR) 60 [ 8] A Pouchin 12.4% L Pontoir 7.4%
2 243214 Hamilton Desjy (FR) 59.5 [ 9] L Plommee (2.5) 7.5% T Poche 7.5%
3 03 Ofelia (FR) 59 [ 14] J Moutard 9.2% Mme C O’halloran 7.7%
4 008664 Monsieur George (FR) 58 [ 2] D Provost 12.8% E Lecoiffier 5.4%
5 565357 Milord Du Lemo (FR) 58 [ 11] A Bernard 5.8% T Viel 1.5%
6 530940 On A Souffert (FR) 57.5 [ 6] A Molins (1.5) 8.8% G Pannier 6.6%
7 006378 Mer Noir (FR) 57 [ 12] M Guyon 15.9% L Gadbin 12.5%
8 530632 Giotto Des Plachis (FR) 57 [ 10] Seb Barbier 0.0% F Gelhay 2.9%
9 300052 Armorigene (FR) 56.5 [ 5] P Bazire 4.8% Mme J Stang 5.5%
10 965636 Harley Dream (FR) 56.5 [ 15] C Grosbois 4.9% Mme S Geffriaud 5.1%
11 869431 Sunbeam (FR) 56.5 [ 7] J Claudic 9.4% Mme S Retif 13.3%
12 006254 That’s My Power (FR) 56 [ 13] K Vanderbeke 0.0% D De Waele 8.8%
13 549368 Red Sugar (FR) 55 [ 3] Eddy Hardouin 6.6% D Artu 2.8%
14 683000 Arry Angels (FR) 54 [ 4] A Crastus 7.4% Mme V Frison 0.0%
15 000090 La Crack Precieuse (FR) 54 [ 1] H Lebouc 9.3% Mme M Desvaux 15.0%
16 853050 Success Story (FR) 53 [ 16] D Santiago (1.5) 8.1% C Domalain 0.0%
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 SELECTIONS  CLAIREFONTAINE  2900M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 2900M
 2 Hamilton Desjy (FR)
 1 Jewel De Cerisy (FR)
 9 Armorigene (FR)
 13 Red Sugar (FR)

1 Jewel De Cerisy (FR) 50%
16 Success Story (FR) 33%
7 Mer Noir (FR) 22%

Race Preview: Hamilton Desjy (FR) Decent form this year, a win two runs back over 2500m at 
Argentan in a Class 4 handicap on June 26th, and a 4th at Senonnes on July 9th last time out. Player. 
Jewel De Cerisy (FR) Three unplaced runs this year, the latter over 3000m at Parislongchamp on 
June 5th in a Class 3 handicap. Previous course winner. Capable of being involved if back on track. 
Armorigene (FR) Credible 2nd over 2400m at Compiegne in a Class 4 handicap on July 21st. Knows 
how to win and can make his presence felt. Red Sugar (FR) Two unplaced runs of late, 3rd before 
that over 3200m at Le Croise-Laroche on March 21st in a Class 4 handicap. Each way angle.

RACE  4 7:40 PM (EUR14,400) Clairefontaine --   1600m
1 346437 Alpha Spirit (FR) 60 [ 9] D Provost 12.8% F Monnier 7.9%
2 001215 Weekend Warrior (FR) 59.5 [ 1] M Velon (1.5) 8.0% J P Oliveira 17.2%
3 626359 Akagera (FR) 59.5 [ 16] R Mangione 5.8% J Phelippon 11.1%
4 538165 Kathalina (FR) 58.5 [ 12] M Guyon 15.9% J P Sauvage 15.9%
5 004900 Zaahir (FR) 58.5 [ 5] H Lebouc 9.3% L Guilloux 3.6%
6 400808 Inca Man (FR) 58.5 [ 3] D Santiago (1.5) 8.1% S Nigge 4.8%
7 000146 Viking D’aumont (FR) 58.5 [ 15] L Boisseau 5.8% M C Rondele-lancelin 7.1%
8 423271 Diwan Senora 57.5 [ 8] C Lecoeuvre 10.5% F X Belvisi 5.1%
9 643632 Parmenide (FR) 57.5 [ 7] A Pouchin 12.4% E Libaud 11.7%
10 505000 Madras (IRE) 57.5 [ 13] J Claudic 9.4% C Blin 0.0%
11 300800 Highfield Heiress (FR) 57.5 [ 11] T Piccone 9.5% Mme J Dupont-fahn 5.2%
12 859972 Summer Flirt (FR) 57 [ 4] M Favriaux (1.5) 8.0% Mme V Dissaux 4.6%
13 400608 Zoubareva (FR) 56.5 [ 10] C Belmont 5.0% M Ratsimihah 8.0%
14 809406 L’air Du Temps (FR) 56.5 [ 14] L Poggionovo (1.5) 5.2% S Gouyette 5.0%
15 279344 Alpengeist 55 [ 2] A Baron 7.6% J Leroy 2.6%
16 271868 Stranger (FR) 55 [ 6] J Lacroix (2.5) 4.9% B Legros 6.1%
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 SELECTIONS  CLAIREFONTAINE  1600M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1600M
 9 Parmenide (FR)
 12 Summer Flirt (FR)
 15 Alpengeist
 8 Diwan Senora

8 Diwan Senora 53%
14 L’air Du Temps (FR) 33%

6 Inca Man (FR) 33%
2 Weekend Warrior (FR) 30%
1 Alpha Spirit (FR) 26%
7 Viking D’aumont (FR) 25%
8 Diwan Senora 23%

16 Stranger (FR) 0:44.06
8 Diwan Senora 1:34.43
5 Zaahir (FR) 1:37.45
6 Inca Man (FR) 1:37.49
2 Weekend Warrior (FR) 1:37.56

Race Preview: Parmenide (FR) Encouraging 2nd in a Class 4 Handicap over 1950m at  
Chateaubriant on the 25th of June 2025. Strong winning chance. Summer Flirt (FR) A warm 2nd in a 
Class 3 Handicap over 2000m at Parislongchamp on the 10th of July 2025. Can go close to winning. 
Alpengeist Trying 4th in a Class 4 Handicap over 1600m at Clairefontaine on the 11th of July 2025. 
Each way chance. Diwan Senora A winner in a Class 4 Handicap over 1600m at Clairefontaine on 
the 11th of July 2025. Must be given a competitive chance.
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RACE  5 8:15 PM (EUR25,600) Clairefontaine --   1400m
1 21 The Angel King 57 [ 5] C Lecoeuvre 10.5% F Graffard 26.6%
2 4418 Dark Summit 57 [ 4] D Provost 12.8% H F Devin 18.9%
3 327117 Rastrellare (IRE) 57 [ 9] G Sias 6.3% Mrs J Soudan 15.3%
4 131543 Square Carnot (FR) 57 [ 10] A Madamet 8.5% P Schiergen 25.2%
5 535370 O Sole Mio (FR) 57 [ 3] Eddy Hardouin 6.6% Pier Menard 7.9%
6 213265 Shaky Nak (FR) 55.5 [ 8] A Pouchin 12.4% P Cottier 13.0%
7 414546 Olya (IRE) 55.5 [ 1] Non Partant --% A Fabre 18.0%
8 214 Dancing Flame (IRE) 55.5 [ 2] T Piccone 9.5% H Pantall 10.6%
9 21 Charibelle (IRE) 55.5 [ 6] T Bachelot 9.7% S Wattel 13.3%
10 48160 Haarlem (FR) 55.5 [ 7] A Lemaitre 10.2% N Roch 15.5%
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 SELECTIONS  CLAIREFONTAINE  1400M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1400M
 1 The Angel King
 9 Charibelle (IRE)
 2 Dark Summit
 4 Square Carnot (FR)

3 Rastrellare (IRE) 67%
7 Olya (IRE) 33%

1 The Angel King 100%
9 Charibelle (IRE) 100%
4 Square Carnot (FR) 78%
8 Dancing Flame (IRE) 67%
10 Haarlem (FR) 50%

3 Rastrellare (IRE) 1:22.82
8 Dancing Flame (IRE) 1:23.98
9 Charibelle (IRE) 1:24.80
5 O Sole Mio (FR) 1:25.53
4 Square Carnot (FR) 1:25.84

Race Preview: The Angel King Cracking win in a maiden over 1400m at Dieppe on the 7th of July 
2025. Can certainly follow up. Charibelle (IRE) Supplemented Charibelle was a firm winner in a 
maiden over 1400m at Dieppe on the 7th of July 2025. Well entered to produce a similar effort. Dark 
Summit A trying effort when finishing 8th in his post maiden over 1600m at Saint-Cloud in a Class 
2 Conditional on the 29th of June 2025. Exotic player. Square Carnot (FR) Supplemented Square 
Carnot was a good 3rd in a Class 2 Conditional over 1600m at Parislongchamp on the 10th of July 
2025. Minor each way chance.

RACE  6 8:50 PM (EUR17,300) Clairefontaine --   2900m
1 721096 Le Gardolot (FR) 60 [ 2] A Molins (1.5) 8.8% A Renault 14.3%
2 668145 Matgiwell (FR) 60 [ 8] M Velon (1.5) 8.0% Mme N Bentley 9.5%
3 960126 Bonny Way (FR) 60 [ 15] M Favriaux (1.5) 8.0% Y Fouin 10.7%
4 823983 Princess Kara (FR) 60 [ 3] L Plommee (2.5) 7.5% T Poche 7.5%
5 437 Tessalos (FR) 60 [ 10] C Lecoeuvre 10.5% Jean Dubois 7.7%
6 880030 Rue Des Orteaux (FR) 59.5 [ 13] D Santiago (1.5) 8.1% B Legros 6.1%
7 601499 Um Elnadim (FR) 59 [ 4] A Bernard 5.8% S Gouyette 5.0%
8 903700 Shanghai Spirit (FR) 59 [ 12] M Guyon 15.9% L Pontoir 7.4%
9 560501 Brave Evan (FR) 59 [ 7] A Madamet 8.5% F Bellemere 7.9%
10 998060 Speedy Angel 59 [ 1] J Claudic 9.4% D Retif 0.0%
11 90705 Garuda (GER) 59 [ 6] A Crastus 7.4% G Courbot 6.7%
12 790006 Murano (FR) 58.5 [ 16] J Lacroix (2.5) 4.9% B Legros 6.1%
13 680100 Cosquer Vras (FR) 58.5 [ 14] C Raimbault (1.5) 7.4% D Geay 14.3%
14 408743 Idaten (FR) 58.5 [ 9] J Nicoleau 6.0% H Shimizu 12.9%
15 7800 Fly Of Night (FR) 58.5 [ 11] T Bachelot 9.7% D Bonilla 2.6%
16 798744 Testipedro (FR) 58 [ 5] W Levesque (2.5) 7.0% F R Monfort 8.3%
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 SELECTIONS  CLAIREFONTAINE  2900M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 2900M
 2 Matgiwell (FR)
 16 Testipedro (FR)
 14 Idaten (FR)
 9 Brave Evan (FR)

12 Murano (FR) 67%
13 Cosquer Vras (FR) 67%
16 Testipedro (FR) 33%

Race Preview: Matgiwell (FR) Pleasing 5th in a Class 3 Handicap over 3000m at Saint-Cloud on the 
4th of July 2025. Can make amends and feature much closer. Testipedro (FR) Decent 4th in a Class 
4 Handicap over 2950m at Cholet on the 30th of June 2025. Can win and must be a solid runner. 
Idaten (FR) Pleasing form of late finishing 3rd in a Class 4 Handicap over 2950m at Cholet on the 
30th of June 2025. Minor each way claims. Brave Evan (FR) A winner in a Class 4 Handicap over 
2950m at Cholet on the 30th of June 2025. Strong chance to feature.
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第  1 场 5:59 PM (23,000欧元)	      克莱福庭 -- 1600公尺
1 61 一场冒险 Une Aventure (FR) 59.5 [ 7] 普罗米(2.5) 7.5% 蓝斑核	 5.7%
2 8 吉普罗蒙 Gipourloumoi (FR) 59 [ 2] 穆塔德	 9.2% 勒克菲	 5.4%
3 0120 欢乐诺拉 Noara For Fun (FR) 58 [ 8] 里维斯(3.5) 7.0% 蒙弗特	 8.3%
4 6644 德斯 Deux De Coupe (FR) 56 [ 10] 纪仁安	 15.9% 蒙弗特	 7.3%
5 653 玩游戏 Play The Game (FR) 56 [ 3] 宝珍	 12.4% 米卡利	 10.0%
6 8 最佳姐妹 Best Sister (FR) 56 [ 11] 卓尼克	 9.3% 巴伯罗	 11.9%
7 86 霍莉伍德 Hollie Wood (FR) 56 [ 5] 西亚斯(2.5) 6.3% 博迪	 5.8%
8 051403 迷雾城市 Misty City (FR) 56 [ 1] 加洛(3.5) 6.3% 伯丁	 7.4%
9 39 湖中梦 Lake Dream (FR) 54.5 [ 4] 巴切洛	 9.7% 恩达特	 9.7%
10 09 爱情玫瑰 Lieberose (FR) 54.5 [ 9] 毕寇尼	 9.5% 尼基	 4.8%
11 66066 卡布奇尼 Capouchine (FR) 53 [ 6] 贝蒙特(1.5) 5.0% 布尼斯	 8.7%
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佳选  克莱福庭  擅长1600公尺  1600公尺佳绩
 1 一场冒险

 4 德斯

 9 湖中梦

 6 最佳姐妹

1 一场冒险	 100%

赛事预览: 一场冒险 第二次作战便于7月11日此地一场1400米赛事中获胜，此番首次为新马房

出战，有望再下一城。 德斯 包括7月19日于威池一场1400米让磅赛在内，近两仗皆获得第4，

今可扮演争胜主角。 湖中梦 上仗名列第9，此前于6月3日圣云一场条件赛中获得季军，今降级

作战，值得尊敬。 最佳姐妹 7月11日于此地一场1400米赛事中名列第8，今可有良多进展，可

争得一席之位。

第  2 场 6:31 PM (22,100欧元)	      克莱福庭 -- 1600公尺
1 478851 基努 Keanu (FR) 59.5 [ 1] 巴切洛	 9.7% 博迪	 5.8%
2 325627 鸡尾酒 Coktail (FR) 59 [ 3] 宝珍	 12.4% 克迪尔	 13.0%
3 560741 芬德斯 Aleksine (FR) 57.5 [ 6] 纪仁安	 15.9% 蒙弗特	 8.3%
4 739440 英特珀尔 Inter Pol (FR) 57.5 [ 8] 毕寇尼	 9.5% 卓必达	 12.3%
5 0 金色灵魂 Gold Spirit (FR) 56 [ 7] 雷马特	 10.2% 托里泽	 15.1%
6 8 凯瑞洛维 Khyrilovitch (IRE) 56 [ 10] 卡拉图	 7.4% 卡勒里	 6.8%
7  索纳多尔 Sonadoor (IRE) 56 [ 4] 马德梅	 8.5% 恩达特	 9.7%
8 272290 惊世天使 Stunning Angel (FR) 54.5 [ 9] 法夫罗(2.5) 8.0% 弗拉德	 9.4%
9 9440 吉拉维亚 Glavia (FR) 54.5 [ 2] 利库维	 10.5% 万斯卡	 4.8%
10 0 哈维瓦 Haviva (FR) 53 [ 5] 博斯奥	 5.8% 丁真	 5.9%
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佳选  克莱福庭  擅长1600公尺  1600公尺佳绩
 2 鸡尾酒

 3 芬德斯

 1 基努

 8 惊世天使

3 芬德斯	 33%
2 鸡尾酒	 33%
8 惊世天使	 25%
1 基努	 20%

2 鸡尾酒	 1:38.40
1 基努	 1:39.00
8 惊世天使	1:39.50
4 英特珀尔	1:40.47
3 芬德斯	 1:41.65

赛事预览: 鸡尾酒 上仗名列第7，此前于5月17日里昂一场1600米第1级赛事中获得亚军。 去年9

月于意大利一场表列赛事中获胜，不容小觑，可与群驹力拼到底。 芬德斯 7月14日于威池一场

1600米赛事中获胜，今仗能有一番作为。 基努 上仗于6月13日圣云一场1600米赛事中以微差险

胜，今可力憾群驹。 惊世天使 近两仗皆未能有作为，此前于5月19日达克斯一场1400米第2级

赛事中获得亚军，可奋战到底。

第  3 场 7:03 PM (14,400欧元)	      克莱福庭 -- 2900公尺
1 656090 谢利珠宝 Jewel De Cerisy (FR) 60 [ 8] 宝珍	 12.4% 潘托尔	 7.4%
2 243214 哈密顿 Hamilton Desjy (FR) 59.5 [ 9] 普罗米(2.5) 7.5% 珀彻	 7.5%
3 03 欧菲利亚 Ofelia (FR) 59 [ 14] 穆塔德	 9.2% 哈若兰	 7.7%
4 008664 乔吉怪兽 Monsieur George (FR) 58 [ 2] 普罗沃	 12.8% 勒克菲	 5.4%
5 565357 米洛德 Milord Du Lemo (FR) 58 [ 11] 博纳	 5.8% 维尔	 1.5%
6 530940 冒险中 On A Souffert (FR) 57.5 [ 6] 莫林斯(1.5) 8.8% 班纳尔	 6.6%
7 006378 梅尔诺 Mer Noir (FR) 57 [ 12] 纪仁安	 15.9% 佳德宾	 12.5%
8 530632 吉欧托 Giotto Des Plachis (FR) 57 [ 10] 芭比尔	 0.0% 杰尔海	 2.9%
9 300052 艾莫利金 Armorigene (FR) 56.5 [ 5] 巴基尔	 4.8% 石当	 5.5%
10 965636 哈利梦想 Harley Dream (FR) 56.5 [ 15] 格罗鲍	 4.9% 杰菲德	 5.1%
11 869431 阳光大使 Sunbeam (FR) 56.5 [ 7] 科洛迪	 9.4% 利提夫	 13.3%
12 006254 内心力量 That’s My Power (FR) 56 [ 13] 万德毕	 0.0% 瓦伊乐	 8.8%
13 549368 红糖 Red Sugar (FR) 55 [ 3] 哈杜英	 6.6% 阿尔图	 2.8%
14 683000 艾雷天使 Arry Angels (FR) 54 [ 4] 卡拉图	 7.4% 菲利森	 0.0%
15 000090 宝贝 La Crack Precieuse (FR) 54 [ 1] 利博侧	 9.3% 戴斯沃	 15.0%
16 853050 成功传 Success Story (FR) 53 [ 16] 沈迪格(1.5) 8.1% 杜马琳	 0.0%
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15 16

佳选  克莱福庭  擅长2900公尺  2900公尺佳绩
 2 哈密顿

 1 谢利珠宝

 9 艾莫利金

 13 红糖

1 谢利珠宝	 50%
16 成功传	 33%
7 梅尔诺	 22%

赛事预览: 哈密顿 今年状态可取，两仗前于6月26日阿让唐一场2500米第4级让磅赛中获胜， 

上仗于7月9日桑奥内中跑得第4，今可扮演争胜主角。 谢利珠宝 包括6月5日于隆尚一场3000米

第3级让磅赛在内，今年三仗皆未能有作为， 曾于此地获胜，若状态返勇，将可与群驹一斗。 

艾莫利金 7月21日于康贝一场2400米第4级让磅赛中获得亚军，表现可圈可点，能有一番作

为。 红糖 近两仗皆未能有作为，此前于3月21日拉罗什一场3200米第4级让磅赛中获得季军，

有望跻身三甲。

第  4 场 7:40 PM (14,400欧元)	      克莱福庭 -- 1600公尺
1 346437 队长精神 Alpha Spirit (FR) 60 [ 9] 普罗沃	 12.8% 蒙尼尔	 7.9%
2 001215 周末战士 Weekend Warrior (FR) 59.5 [ 1] 维隆(1.5) 8.0% 奥维拉	 17.2%
3 626359 阿卡杰拉 Akagera (FR) 59.5 [ 16] 曼琼	 5.8% 菲利潘	 11.1%
4 538165 卡塔丽娜 Kathalina (FR) 58.5 [ 12] 纪仁安	 15.9% 索瓦热	 15.9%
5 004900 佳希尔 Zaahir (FR) 58.5 [ 5] 利博侧	 9.3% 吉尤	 3.6%
6 400808 英卡曼 Inca Man (FR) 58.5 [ 3] 沈迪格(1.5) 8.1% 尼基	 4.8%
7 000146 达乌蒙 Viking D’aumont (FR) 58.5 [ 15] 博斯奥	 5.8% 隆戴尔	 7.1%
8 423271 帝万夫人 Diwan Senora 57.5 [ 8] 利库维	 10.5% 贝勒斯	 5.1%
9 643632 帕梅奈德 Parmenide (FR) 57.5 [ 7] 宝珍	 12.4% 李巴欧	 11.7%
10 505000 马德拉斯 Madras (IRE) 57.5 [ 13] 科洛迪	 9.4% 布林	 0.0%
11 300800 女继承者 Highfield Heiress (FR) 57.5 [ 11] 毕寇尼	 9.5% 杜潘	 5.2%
12 859972 夏日情怀 Summer Flirt (FR) 57 [ 4] 法夫罗(1.5) 8.0% 迪萨斯	 4.6%
13 400608 祖巴利瓦 Zoubareva (FR) 56.5 [ 10] 贝蒙特	 5.0% 拉希米哈	 8.0%
14 809406 莱尔 L’air Du Temps (FR) 56.5 [ 14] 波吉沃(1.5) 5.2% 贵约特	 5.0%
15 279344 雪山精灵 Alpengeist 55 [ 2] 巴隆	 7.6% 勒雷	 2.6%
16 271868 陌生人 Stranger (FR) 55 [ 6] 拉克雷(2.5) 4.9% 勒格罗	 6.1%
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佳选  克莱福庭  擅长1600公尺  1600公尺佳绩
 9 帕梅奈德

 12 夏日情怀

 15 雪山精灵

 8 帝万夫人

8 帝万夫人	 53%
14 莱尔	 33%

6 英卡曼	 33%
2 周末战士	 30%
1 队长精神	 26%
7 达乌蒙	 25%
8 帝万夫人	 23%

16 陌生人	 0:44.06
8 帝万夫人	1:34.43
5 佳希尔	 1:37.45
6 英卡曼	 1:37.49
2 周末战士	1:37.56

赛事预览: 帕梅奈德 2025年6月25日于沙托布里昂一场1950米第4级让磅赛中获得亚军，表现鼓

舞人心，夺魁胜算大。 夏日情怀 2025年7月10日于隆尚一场2000米第3级让磅赛中获得亚军，

表现可圈可点，今可跑得接近。 雪山精灵 2025年7月11日于克莱福庭一场1600米第4级让磅赛

中获得第4，今仗有望跻身前列。  帝万夫人 2025年7月11日于克莱福庭一场1600米第4级让磅

赛中获胜，具备一定的竞争力。
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第  5 场 8:15 PM (25,600欧元)	      克莱福庭 -- 1400公尺
1 21 天使之王 The Angel King 57 [ 5] 利库维	 10.5% 格拉法	 26.6%
2 4418 暗黑山峰 Dark Summit 57 [ 4] 普罗沃	 12.8% 德温	 18.9%
3 327117 拉特拉尔 Rastrellare (IRE) 57 [ 9] 西亚斯	 6.3% 索丹	 15.3%
4 131543 卡诺广场 Square Carnot (FR) 57 [ 10] 马德梅	 8.5% 斯彻根	 25.2%
5 535370 我的太阳 O Sole Mio (FR) 57 [ 3] 哈杜英	 6.6% 梅纳德	 7.9%
6 213265 摇摆纳克 Shaky Nak (FR) 55.5 [ 8] 宝珍	 12.4% 克迪尔	 13.0%
7 414546 欧雅 Olya (IRE) 55.5 [ 1] 未定	 --% 费伯华	 18.0%
8 214 舞动火焰 Dancing Flame (IRE) 55.5 [ 2] 毕寇尼	 9.5% 彭塔	 10.6%
9 21 查丽贝尔 Charibelle (IRE) 55.5 [ 6] 巴切洛	 9.7% 瓦泰尔	 13.3%
10 48160 哈林 Haarlem (FR) 55.5 [ 7] 雷马特	 10.2% 洛奇	 15.5%
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佳选  克莱福庭  擅长1400公尺  1400公尺佳绩
 1 天使之王

 9 查丽贝尔

 2 暗黑山峰

 4 卡诺广场

3 拉特拉尔	 67%
7 欧雅	 33%

1 天使之王	 100%
9 查丽贝尔	 100%
4 卡诺广场	 78%
8 舞动火焰	 67%
10 哈林	 50%

3 拉特拉尔	1:22.82
8 舞动火焰	1:23.98
9 查丽贝尔	1:24.80
5 我的太阳	1:25.53
4 卡诺广场	1:25.84

赛事预览: 天使之王 2025年7月7日于迪贝一场1400米未夺标马赛事中大获全胜，势必能再下一

城。 查丽贝尔 2025年7月7日于迪贝一场1400米未夺标马赛事中获胜，表现出色，今可再现雄

风。 暗黑山峰 2025年6月29日于圣云一场1600米第2级条件赛中获得第8，表现不俗，可扮演

争胜主角。 卡诺广场 2025年7月10日于隆尚一场1600米第2级条件赛中获得季军，表现良好，

可争得名次。

第  6 场 8:50 PM (17,300欧元)	      克莱福庭 -- 2900公尺
1 721096 加多洛 Le Gardolot (FR) 60 [ 2] 莫林斯(1.5) 8.8% 力诺特	 14.3%
2 668145 马特吉维 Matgiwell (FR) 60 [ 8] 维隆(1.5) 8.0% 班特利	 9.5%
3 960126 波妮之道 Bonny Way (FR) 60 [ 15] 法夫罗(1.5) 8.0% 富安	 10.7%
4 823983 卡拉公主 Princess Kara (FR) 60 [ 3] 普罗米(2.5) 7.5% 珀彻	 7.5%
5 437 泰萨洛斯 Tessalos (FR) 60 [ 10] 利库维	 10.5% 杜波斯	 7.7%
6 880030 欧缇斯 Rue Des Orteaux (FR) 59.5 [ 13] 沈迪格(1.5) 8.1% 勒格罗	 6.1%
7 601499 艾尔纳丁 Um Elnadim (FR) 59 [ 4] 博纳	 5.8% 贵约特	 5.0%
8 903700 上海之魂 Shanghai Spirit (FR) 59 [ 12] 纪仁安	 15.9% 潘托尔	 7.4%
9 560501 艾文勇士 Brave Evan (FR) 59 [ 7] 马德梅	 8.5% 贝尔米	 7.9%
10 998060 速度天使 Speedy Angel 59 [ 1] 科洛迪	 9.4% 雷提弗	 0.0%
11 90705 加鲁达 Garuda (GER) 59 [ 6] 卡拉图	 7.4% 科博特	 6.7%
12 790006 穆拉诺 Murano (FR) 58.5 [ 16] 拉克雷(2.5) 4.9% 勒格罗	 6.1%
13 680100 维拉斯 Cosquer Vras (FR) 58.5 [ 14] 雷巴特(1.5) 7.4% 热艾	 14.3%
14 408743 伊达登 Idaten (FR) 58.5 [ 9] 尼克乐	 6.0% 清水九词	 12.9%
15 7800 夜间飞行 Fly Of Night (FR) 58.5 [ 11] 巴切洛	 9.7% 博尼拉	 2.6%
16 798744 泰迪佩罗 Testipedro (FR) 58 [ 5] 里维斯(2.5) 7.0% 蒙弗特	 8.3%
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佳选  克莱福庭  擅长2900公尺  2900公尺佳绩
 2 马特吉维

 16 泰迪佩罗

 14 伊达登

 9 艾文勇士

12 穆拉诺	 67%
13 维拉斯	 67%
16 泰迪佩罗	 33%

赛事预览: 马特吉维 2025年7月4日于圣云一场3000米第3级让磅赛中获得第5，表现可圈可点，

今可有良多进展，夺魁在即。 泰迪佩罗 2025年6月30日于绍莱一场2950米第4级让磅赛中获得

第4，表现不俗，争胜不难。 伊达登 2025年6月30日于绍莱一场2950米第4级让磅赛中跑得季

军，状态可取，有望跻身前列。 艾文勇士 2025年6月30日于绍莱一场2950米第4级让磅赛中获

胜，可拼入榜内。
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